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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Asturias               

      Males               

         0 1.354178 0.036164 1.352413 100000 135.24127 99869.65 78.933424 

         1 0.244465 0.49214 0.977375 99864.759 97.605354 399260.76 78.040271 

         5 0.195116 0.592663 0.975194 99767.153 97.292317 498637.61 74.114694 

         10 0.20585 0.392002 1.028608 99669.861 102.52121 498037.64 69.184148 

         15 0.264089 0.561298 1.319681 99567.34 131.39714 497548.48 64.253367 

         20 0.316418 0.51531 1.580878 99435.943 157.19613 496798.76 59.334564 

         25 0.200542 0.666452 1.002374 99278.747 99.51441 496227.77 54.424434 

         30 0.47015 0.437455 2.347646 99179.232 232.8377 495241.25 49.475698 

         35 0.751123 0.572913 3.749598 98946.394 371.00921 493939.71 44.586976 

         40 1.319177 0.56975 6.577221 98575.385 648.35211 491482.16 39.744007 

         45 2.850485 0.539068 14.159405 97927.033 1386.5885 486439.55 34.988282 

         50 5.656442 0.479894 27.872217 96540.445 2690.7963 475704.73 30.452098 

         55 7.381178 0.543473 36.294381 93849.648 3406.2149 461473.1 26.256405 

         60 12.355298 0.533387 60.045632 90443.433 5430.7332 439546.91 22.142915 

         65 15.65958 0.503132 75.365886 85012.7 6407.0575 409146.19 18.387069 

         70 24.982254 0.55252 118.29891 78605.643 9298.9619 372222.7 14.680729 

         75 40.633421 0.550792 186.1759 69306.681 12903.234 317552.24 11.2798 

         80 74.580819 0.536391 317.93832 56403.447 17932.817 240448.12 8.230228 

         85 135.61364 0.484811 502.52092 38470.63 19332.296 142554.22 5.816518 

         90 197.33457 0.431183 631.98188 19138.333 12095.08 61292.25 4.243363 

         95 353.60106 2.828046 1000 7043.2535 7043.2535 19918.644 2.828046 

      Females               

         0 1.736143 0.094064 1.733417 100000 173.34168 99842.964 85.40267 

         1 0.134712 0.172945 0.538609 99826.658 53.767508 399128.76 84.550802 

         5 0 0 0 99772.891 0 498864.45 80.595993 

         10 0.112625 0.773141 0.563054 99772.891 56.177547 498800.73 75.595993 

         15 0.218892 0.629501 1.094018 99716.713 109.09187 498381.47 70.636404 

         20 0.186939 0.399591 0.934172 99607.621 93.050627 497758.76 65.710319 

         25 0.290031 0.497766 1.449098 99514.571 144.20638 497210.73 60.769893 

         30 0.41252 0.52407 2.060579 99370.364 204.76049 496364.56 55.85447 

         35 0.511917 0.634743 2.557196 99165.604 253.58592 495364.9 50.96439 

         40 0.55345 0.508968 2.763493 98912.018 273.34265 493888.99 46.086914 

         45 1.190144 0.576224 5.935751 98638.675 585.49458 491952.78 41.207575 

         50 3.086993 0.513175 15.31985 98053.181 1502.16 486609.46 36.43643 

         55 2.956765 0.499222 14.675177 96551.021 1416.9033 479207.33 31.963395 

         60 4.007945 0.564454 19.866328 95134.117 1889.9656 471554.75 27.402273 

         65 5.712083 0.558102 28.204451 93244.152 2629.9001 460410.03 22.900485 

         70 9.896888 0.549812 48.406081 90614.252 4386.2808 443197.99 18.484137 

         75 18.52124 0.543077 88.846746 86227.971 7661.0746 413637.24 14.284556 

         80 41.602459 0.538997 189.81056 78566.896 14912.826 358460.22 10.412668 

         85 85.410542 0.521442 354.58614 63654.07 22570.851 264263.05 7.220761 

         90 172.20888 0.468397 590.67318 41083.219 24266.756 140914.66 4.755415 

         95 308.82466 3.238083 1000 16816.464 16816.464 54453.11 3.238083 

 


